Laura Bowman

From: official information

Sent: Thursday, 18 March 2021 10:52 pm

To:

Cc: official information

Subject: ResPONSE: LGOIMA 21055 - | - co Perk consents
Kia Ora,

| refer to your clarified information request below, Hamilton City Council is able to provide the following response.

Please find link below to final decision documentation for the below consents. These consents are representative of
the Car Parking Buildings and Parking Lots over the past 7 years.

010.2015.00008401.001 611 Victoria Street
010.2016.00008954.001 308 Barton Street
010.2017.00009445.001 94B Bryce Street
010.2017.00009452.001 120 Victoria Street
010.2017.00009583.001 611 Victoria Street
010.2018.00009750.001 145 Ward Street
010.2019.00010305.001 62 London Street
010.2019.00010307.001 188 Brymer Road
010.2019.00010574.001 18 Vialou Street
010.2019.00010759.001 435 Tuhikaramea Road
010.2020.00010895.001 409 Anglesea Street
010.2020.00010939.001 236A Anglesea Street
010.2020.00011120.001 62 London Street
010.2020.00011126.001 1350 Victoria Street

Please also note, we find this link works best when opened using Google Chrome.

DCar Park Resource Consents

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how
to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Kind Regards,

Tatiyana | Official Information Team
Legal Services & Risk | People and Organisational Performance
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
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From:
Sent: Monday, 15 March 2021 6:09 pm
To: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>

subject: Re: RESPONSE: LGOIMA 21055 Il - cer Park consents

The 20 consents for parking buildings and parking lots will be sufficient.

On 15 March 2021 at 17:20 official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz> wrote:

Kia Ora-

| refer to your information request below in red (and accompanying clarification). Hamilton City
Council is able to provide the following response.

In terms of providing information over the span of 7 years regarding Parking Lots and Parking
Buildings, this is approximately 20 consents. This part of your request can be responded to within
the LGOIMA timeframe.

However, without further clarification as to what “specific activity” you are interested in, the
number of consents we would need to review are 2874. We have estimated that a single full time
qualified planner, would only be able to review approximately 50 consents maximum per day. That
is, putting aside his/her day to day work. That being said, it would result in approximately 58 full
working days for us to provide an accurate response to your official information request.

Therefore, we are refusing your request under section 17(f) of Local Government Official
Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA).

17 Refusal of Requests

A request made in accordance with section 10 may be refused only for 1 or more of the
following reasons, namely:

(f) that the information requested cannot be made available without substantial collation or
research.

Please contact us by 5PM, Friday 19 March 2021, if:
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e You would like for us to provide the information to your request regarding Parking Lots &
Parking Buildings
e You would like to narrow down your request regarding “specific activity”

Staff are available to discuss this with you further to see if there is any other way that your request
can be narrowed and resubmitted, please respond by email if you would like staff to arrange this.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision.
Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or
freephone 0800 802 602.

Kind regards,

Tatiyana Taunoa
Official Information Team | Legal Services & Risk

Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
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From

Sent: Thursday, 11 March 2021 11:14 am
To: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>

Subject: Re: Clarification Request: LGOIMA 21055 -_ - Car Park Consents

Hi Tatiyana
The car park consents includes

Parking buildings



Parking lots
and parking spaces associated to a specified activity.

According to council planners, marking and signs restricting parking activities are not acceptable on
my projects, yet they are clearly accepted on other projects. | therefore require every example in
Hamilton where there may be no parking signs, accessible parking signs or similar.

On 11 March 2021 at 10:33 official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
wrote:

Kia Ora-

| refer to your official information request dated 19 February 2021 (see thread
below).

Your request as currently framed cannot-meet without substantial collation or
research.

Please confirm whether the carpark consents you are requesting are for
e Parking Building

e Parking Lot; or
e Parking spaces associated to a specified activity

Unless your request is amended, we may have to refuse it under section [18(f) of
the OIA / 17(f) of the LGOIMA], which applies where the information cannot be
made available without substantial collation or research.

Please let us know before 14 March 2021 whether you are prepared to amend or
clarify your request.

We look forward to your response.

Tatiyana



Official Information Team | Legal Services & Risk

Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
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From:
Sent: Friday, 19 February 2021 9:32 a.m.
To: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>; CEO
<CEO@hcc.govt.nz>; James Clarke <James.Clarke@hcc.govt.nz>; Paula Southgate
<paula.southgate@council.hcc.govt.nz>; Grant Kettle <Grant.Kettle@hcc.govt.nz>;
Hugh McCullough <Hugh.McCullough@hcc.govt.nz>

Subject: Car parks

Hello HCC

Further to the lying and corrupt Hugh McCollough, | now require every resource
consent involving a car park in Hamilton issued in the last 7 years.

This is for legal action against the council and is therefore of great public interest.





